Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/12/2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS: PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 845) R 2020-019 (A) (Rulemaking - Land)

NOTICE OF FILING:

To: All Parties on the Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed the following Withdrawal of Thomas Cmar in

the above-captioned case today, copies of which are hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Thomas Cmar</u> Thomas Cmar Earthjustice 311 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1400 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 257-9338 tcmar@earthjustice.org

Attorney for Prairie Rivers Network

Dated: July 12, 2021

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/12/2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS: PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 845)) R 2020-019 (A)) (Rulemaking - Land))

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

I, Thomas Cmar, hereby withdraw my appearance as an attorney of record in this

proceeding.

Dated: July 12, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas Cmar

Thomas Cmar Earthjustice 311 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1400 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 257-9338 tcmar@earthjustice.org

Attorney for Prairie Rivers Network

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, Thomas Cmar, an attorney, certifies that I have served by email the

Clerk and by email the individuals with email addresses named on the Service List provided on

the Board's website, available at https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById?

<u>caseId=16858</u>, a true and correct copy of WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE, before 5 p.m.

Central Time on July 12, 2021. The number of pages in the email transmission is 3 pages.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Thomas Cmar</u> Earthjustice 311 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1400 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 257-9338 tcmar@earthjustice.org

Attorney for Prairie Rivers Network